Name

Alex Ray
Alexander Robusto
Chauncey Jones
James Bruner
Jessica Sayre
Martha Best
Rashaan Douglas

Current Dept

Tax Assessor

County Clerk

Sheriff's Office

County Court at Law Clerks
Human Resources
Information Tech Services
Sheriff's Office

Dept ID
3101
0801
5001
0820
0301
0601
5001

Current Title

Vehicle Registration Clerk PT
Deputy County Clerk II
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Deputy County Clerk I

Talent Acquisition Coordinator
IT Security Analyst

Corporal - Patrol

Crnt Salary
$16.12/HR
$ 42,608
$ 84,715
$ 37,770
$ 69,550
$ 75,615
$ 83,721

Grade
530
533
556
532
539
514
557

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

April 10, 2023

New Dept

Tax Assessor

County Clerk

Sheriff's Office

County Court at Law Clerks
Sheriff's Office

Information Tech Services
Sheriff's Office

Dept #
3101
0801
5001
0820
5001
0601
5001

New Title

Vehicle Registration Clerk

Lead Clerk

Corporal - Patrol

Deputy County Clerk IT

Deputy Sheriff - Recruit
Network/Systems Administrator
Corporal

New Salary New Grade Min?

$ 33,521
$ 48,049
$ 88,951
$ 40,832
$ 63,037
$ 79,39
$ 83,721

530
535
557
533
555
515
557

YES

YES

% chg
100%
13%
5%
8%
-9%
5%
0%

Effective Date Notes

4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2023

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Demotion. $800 Equipment Allowance.
HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Lateral



