## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## April 10, 2023

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	<b>Crnt Salary</b>	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	<b>New Salary</b>	New Grade	Min?	% chg	<b>Effective Date</b>	Notes
Alex Ray	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$16.12/HR	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$ 33,521	530		100%	4/3/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Alexander Robusto	County Clerk	0801	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 42,608	533	County Clerk	0801	Lead Clerk	\$ 48,049	535	YES	13%	4/3/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Chauncey Jones	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 84,715	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Corporal - Patrol	\$ 88,951	557		5%	4/3/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
James Bruner	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk I	\$ 37,770	532	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 40,832	533	YES	8%	4/3/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Jessica Sayre	Human Resources	0301	Talent Acquisition Coordinator	\$ 69,550	539	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$ 63,037	555		-9%	4/3/2023	HR Preapproval; Demotion. \$800 Equipment Allowance.
Martha Best	Information Tech Services	0601	IT Security Analyst	\$ 75,615	514	Information Tech Services	0601	Network/Systems Administrator	\$ 79,396	515		5%	4/3/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Rashaan Douglas	Sheriff's Office	5001	Corporal - Patrol	\$ 83,721	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Corporal	\$ 83,721	557		0%	4/3/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral